These amplitude/slope equalizer systems offer independent
gain and slope adjustment in the IF and L frequency bands.
These systems are designed to compensate for long cable
run loss and to provide system redundancy. The DL Series
has independent dual-channel equalizer modules and is
offered with an electro-mechanical (DLE) or digital (DL1E)
slope and gain adjustment. The RL Series is a 1:1 redundant
system that provides automatic and manual switchover

Gain................................................................... 15 dB minimum (at center frequency and 6 dB slope adjustment),
18 dB nominal (at 0 dB slope)
Gain adjustment range...................................... 20 dB minimum
Amplitude slope adjustment range.................... 0 to 6 dB (see Figure 2)
Amplitude flatness............................................. 1.5 dB p-p maximum (at 0 dB slope)
Power output (1 dB compression) .................... +10 dBm minimum (at maximum gain and 0 dB slope)
Third order intercept point................................. +20 dBm minimum (at maximum gain and 0 dB slope)
Channel-to-channel match ................................ 2.5 dB maximum
Noise figure ....................................................... 10 dB maximum (at maximum gain and 0 dB slope)
Spurious (signal independent) .......................... Below thermal noise
AM/PM conversion ............................................ 0.5°/dB maximum at 0 dBm output
Isolation............................................................. 50 dB minimum
Input/output return loss ..................................... 18 dB minimum
Input/output impedance..................................... 50 ohms
Frequency (MHz) Dual Channel Model Numbers 1:1 Redundant Model Numbers
50 – 9050 – 90 DLE-050090DLE-050090 DL1E-050090DL1E-050090 RL1E-050090RL1E-050090
100 – 180100 – 180 DLE-100180DLE-100180 DL1E-100180DL1E-100180 RL1E-100180RL1E-100180
950 – 1450950 – 1450 DLE-950145DLE-950145 DL1E-950145DL1E-950145 RL1E-950145RL1E-950145
950 – 1750950 – 1750 DLE-950175DLE-950175 DL1E-950175DL1E-950175 RL1E-950175RL1E-950175
950 – 2150950 – 2150 DLE-950215DLE-950215 DL1E-950215DL1E-950215 RL1E-950215RL1E-950215
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
PRIMARY POWER REQUIREMENTS
Voltage .............................................................................. 95–250 VAC
Frequency ......................................................................... 47–63 Hz